
 
 Chief General Manager (INDEG) I/C 

Oil India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise)  

Duliajan-786602,Assam 
(Email ID : indeg@oilindia.in) 

 
 
Corrigendum no. 1 Dtd. 23.02.2021 to EOI No. INDEG/Admin- 01/02/2021  
for Import substitution of items by indigenous development in Phase-I.  
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
This Corrigendum is issued to notify the following change: 
 
Item list for Import substitution of items by indigenous development in 
Phase-I is being modified to delete Item no. 9, Potassium Chloride (KCL). 
Accordingly, revised item list is appended below. 

All others terms and conditions of the EOI remain unchanged. Detail  can be 
viewed at www.oil-india.com. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Import Substitution Item List - Phase - I 

  Sl. 
no. ITEM DESCRIPTION 
1 CROME CASING PIPES 
2 CHROME TUBING PIPES 
3 DRILL PIPES 
4 HEAVY WEIGHT DRILL PIPE 
5 DRILL COLLARS 
6 DRILLING STABILIZERS 

7 DRILLING/ WORKOVER HANDLING TOOLS --- ELEVATORS, TONGS, 
SLIPS etc. 

8 XC POLYMER 
9 ITEM DELETED 

10 CMC-HVG 
11 NIFA 
12 PAC-LVG 
13 PAC-HVG 
14 POTASSIUM FORMATE 

15 SOLID CONTROL EQUIPMENT --- MUD CLEANER/ DEGASSER/ 
CENTRIFUGE/ LINEAR MOTION SHALE SHAKER 

16 SUCKER ROD PUMP AND ITS ACCESSORIES 
17 AQUEOUS FOAM FORMING 6% CONCENTRATION 
18 ETHYL MERCAPTAN 
19 LOW SHEAR VELOCITY FLUIDS/POLYMERS 
20 EMD CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP, RECIPROCATING PUMP 
21 HSP 20/40, ISP 20/40, ISP 30/50 MESH 
22 PIG TRACKER/TRANSMITTER 
23 PIPELINE LOCATOR 
24 CEMENT ADDITIVES 
25 LOGGING CABLES 

 


